


ABSTRACT 

Bundle is a number of things that bound together.like a bundle of clothes or something wrapped or tied for 
carrying.package.lnMalaysia.bundle is known as secondary product which is have been used many times before they sell it to the 
buyers. But this project put more focusing on bundle vintage that sell branded fashion items that aged 20 years or more. This project is 
to proposed new interior design of Buntil retail at at LotP.T NoJ.BatuTiga Federal 
Highway,MukimDamansara,DearahPetaling,Selangor. The aim of this project is to identify and study the operation.services and suitable 
concept that has been applied to give the customers a new side of view to the vintage bundle concept. The objective of this project is to 
produce space with the new experience, new appearance of the displays, and proper spaces for specific activities. Besides, can create 
a new concept for the Buntilretail.Study method has been applied during this research consist of research information about the client, 
process design proposal, concept, image, space requirement and project conclusion. The concept applied in this project based on 
research been done and all the collection of data. To make it suit to the interior the style also need to be clear and can be combine with 
the concept.For conclusion, this project has its own credibility to achieve the standard of Malaysian need even it is still new to the 
Malaysian market. 

iii 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Bismillahirrahmanirrahim 

Assalamualaikum w.b.t 

I am very grateful to Allah because of the strength and grace had been given to me which helped me in completing my report for this 

final project.So let me complete my task successfully. Here also I would like to thank the lecturers who are involved directly or not in my 

efforts to complete my assignments especially to INA 396 course coordinator, Mr Abdul Hamid Mohamed, supervisor of my report, Mr 

Nazrul Helmy Jamaludin and all the subject lecturer INA 361, Ms. Noor Faiza Rasol ,Dr .Norhasandi Mat, Mrs. Suziyanti Matori, Mr 

.Muhammad Afzanizam, and Mrs.Azizah Md Ajis for all the advice and guidance and contribution of their energy in the process for me to 

complete my final project. They have a lot to give encouragement, support and contribute ideas to help me complete this task. I also do 

not forget to express my deepest gratitude to my main driver of both my parents a lot of encouragement in terms of mental and physical 

and financial support and pray for me. Finally, I would like to thank my fellow colleagues here as much help and courage to learn how to 

face many challenges inimy completing my final assignment. Thank you. 

iv 



CONTENTS 

CHAPTER 1.0 
1.1 
1.2 
1.3 
1.4 
1.5 
1.6 
1.7 
1.8 
1.9 

CHAPTER 2.0 
2.1 
2.2 
2.3 
2.4 
2.5 
2.6 
2.7 
2.8 
2.9 
2.10 

CHAPTER 3.0 
3.1 
3.2 
3.3 

INTRODUCTION 
INTRODUCTION 
PROJECT'S ISSUE 
PROJECT'S AIM 
PROJECT'S OBJECTIVES 
PROJECT'S METHODOLOGY 
SCOPE OF PROJECT 
LIMITATION OF PROJECT 
SIGNIFICANCE OF PROJECT 
CONCLUSION 

CLIENT 
INTRODUCTION 
OWNER'S BACKGROUND 
COMPANY BACKGROUND 
OGANIZATION CHART 
VISSION AND MISSION 
CORPORATE IMAGE 
OPERATION HOURS 
SEVICES 
LOCATION OF EXISTING SITE 
CONCLUSION 

RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS 
INTRODUCTION 
SITE ANALYSIS 
BUILDING ANALYSIS 

PAGE 

1 
1 
2 
4 
4 
5 
9 
10 
10 
11 

12 
12 
12 
13 
15 
16 
16 
19 
19 
19 
26 

27 
27 
28 
40 



3.4 CONCLUSION 52 

CHAPTER 

CHAPTER 

CHAPTER 

4.0 
4.1 
4.2 
4.3 
4.4 

5.0 
5.1 
5.2 
5.3 
5.4 

6.0 
6.1 
6.2 
6.3 
6.4 
6.5 
6.6 

REFERENCES 
APPENDICES 

CASE STUDY 
CASE STUDY 1 
CASE STUDY 2 
CASE STUDY 3 
CASE STUDY 4 

PROJECT 
INTRODUCTION 
CLIENT NEED AND REQUIREMENT 
SCOPE OF WORK 
CONCLUSION 

PROJECT PROPOSAL 
INTRODUCTION 
PRELIMINARY DESIGN 
DESIGN PROPOSAL 
SKETCHES 
DESIGN ELEMENT 
CONCLUSION 

53 
53 
61 
70 
78 

89 
89 
90 
93 
94 

95 
95 
96 
106 
115 
118 
126 

m/s 
m/s 

LIST OF FIGURES 

FIGURE 2. 1 SIGNAGE 16 
FIGURE 2. 2 BUSINESS CARD 17 
FIGURE 2. 3 PACKAGING 17 

vn 


