## REPORT: PROPOSED INTERIOR DESIGN SCHEME OF BUNTIL D'GENUINE FOR BUNTIL AT LOTP.T NO 7, BATU TIGA FERDERAL HIGHWAY, MUKIM DAMANSARA, DEARAH PETALING, SELANGOR

## MAZLIATUN NUR HIDAYAH BT KHAIRUDDIN 2009668424

DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (PERAK)
SERI ISKANDAR CAMPUS

APRIL 2012

## **ABSTRACT**

Bundle is a number of things that bound together, like a bundle of clothes or something wrapped or tied for carrying,package.InMalaysia,bundle is known as secondary product which is have been used many times before they sell it to the buyers. But this project put more focusing on bundle vintage that sell branded fashion items that aged 20 years or more. This project is proposed design Buntil No.7.BatuTiga new interior of retail at at LotP.T Federal Highway, MukimDamansara, Dearah Petaling, Selangor. The aim of this project is to identify and study the operation, services and suitable concept that has been applied to give the customers a new side of view to the vintage bundle concept. The objective of this project is to produce space with the new experience, new appearance of the displays, and proper spaces for specific activities. Besides, can create a new concept for the Buntilretail. Study method has been applied during this research consist of research information about the client. process design proposal, concept, image, space requirement and project conclusion. The concept applied in this project based on research been done and all the collection of data. To make it suit to the interior the style also need to be clear and can be combine with the concept. For conclusion, this project has its own credibility to achieve the standard of Malaysian need even it is still new to the Malaysian market.

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Bismillahirrahmanirrahim

Assalamualaikum w.b.t

I am very grateful to Allah because of the strength and grace had been given to me which helped me in completing my report for this final project. So let me complete my task successfully. Here also I would like to thank the lecturers who are involved directly or not in my efforts to complete my assignments especially to INA 396 course coordinator, Mr Abdul Hamid Mohamed, supervisor of my report, Mr Nazrul Helmy Jamaludin and all the subject lecturer INA 361, Ms. Noor Faiza Rasol ,Dr .Norhasandi Mat, Mrs. Suziyanti Matori, Mr .Muhammad Afzanizam, and Mrs.Azizah Md Ajis for all the advice and guidance and contribution of their energy in the process for me to complete my final project. They have a lot to give encouragement, support and contribute ideas to help me complete this task. I also do not forget to express my deepest gratitude to my main driver of both my parents a lot of encouragement in terms of mental and physical and financial support and pray for me. Finally, I would like to thank my fellow colleagues here as much help and courage to learn how to face many challenges in my completing my final assignment. Thank you.

CONTENTS			PAGE
CHAPTER	1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.8	INTRODUCTION INTRODUCTION PROJECT'S ISSUE PROJECT'S AIM PROJECT'S OBJECTIVES PROJECT'S METHODOLOGY SCOPE OF PROJECT LIMITATION OF PROJECT SIGNIFICANCE OF PROJECT CONCLUSION	1 1 2 4 4 5 9 10 10
CHAPTER	2.0 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.6 2.7 2.8 2.9 2.10	CLIENT INTRODUCTION OWNER'S BACKGROUND COMPANY BACKGROUND OGANIZATION CHART VISSION AND MISSION CORPORATE IMAGE OPERATION HOURS SEVICES LOCATION OF EXISTING SITE CONCLUSION	12 12 12 13 15 16 16 19 19
CHAPTER	3.0 3.1 3.2 3.3	RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS INTRODUCTION SITE ANALYSIS BUILDING ANALYSIS	27 27 28 40

	3.4	CONCLUSION	52
CHAPTER	<b>4.0</b> 4.1 4.2 4.3 4.4	CASE STUDY CASE STUDY 1 CASE STUDY 2 CASE STUDY 3 CASE STUDY 4	53 53 61 70 78
CHAPTER	<b>5.0</b> 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.4	PROJECT INTRODUCTION CLIENT NEED AND REQUIREMENT SCOPE OF WORK CONCLUSION	89 89 90 93 94
CHAPTER	6.0 6.1 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.5 6.6	PROJECT PROPOSAL INTRODUCTION PRELIMINARY DESIGN DESIGN PROPOSAL SKETCHES DESIGN ELEMENT CONCLUSION	95 95 96 106 115 118 126
REFERENCES APPENDICES			m/s m/s
LIST OF FIG	SURES	3	
FIGURE 2. 2 B	USINE	E	17